

**OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY** 715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814 916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.gov

Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director

June 21, 2024

Paul Marconi President, Treasurer and Secretary Bear Valley Electric Service, Inc. P.O. Box 9028 San Dimas, CA 91773-9028

## SUBJECT: Approval of Bear Valley Electric Service, Inc. Request to Amend 2024 Maturity Survey Questions

Mr. Marconi:

The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) received Bear Valley Electric Service, Inc.'s (BVES) request to amend its 2024 responses to the 2023-2025 Electric Corporation Wildfire Mitigation Plan Maturity Survey.<sup>1,2</sup> Energy Safety approves this request.

BVES must provide Energy Safety with its amended 2024 survey responses by June 28, 2024. Energy Safety will provide BVES with instructions for submitting the amended responses via email.

Sincerely,

Shannon O'Rourke

Deputy Director | Electrical Infrastructure Directorate

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

(https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/eFiling/Getfile.aspx?fileid=56849&shareable=true, accessed June 17, 2024).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> BVES 2024 Maturity Survey Amendment Request

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Revised 2023-2025 Maturity Survey